BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2023-9

DESIGNATES OFFICIAL NEWSPAPERS AND THE INTERNET WEBSITE FOR THE BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH.

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach that the **Asbury Park Press**, **The New Coaster**, **The Coast Star** and **The Newark Star Ledger** be and are designated official newspapers of the Borough of Bradley Beach for the publication of advertisements and notices required by law to be published by the Borough of Bradley Beach. Said advertisements for notices may be published in either one or all of the named papers or on our internet website www.bradleybeachnj.gov.

Seconded by Councilperson DeMarco and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
X			
X			
X			
X			
X			
	X X X X	X X X X	X X X X

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the January 1, 2023 Council Reorganization Meeting

Erica Kostyz Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk